
PERTH MEETING MONDAY, 09 MAY 2022

R1 09 May 2022 | Muswellbrook | Magic Millions (Bm66)
Distance: 1000m | Class: BM66	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $24,000
12:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 662768
	 2	 867232
	 3	 222129
	 4	 456090
	 5	 026515
	 6	 204962
	 7	 921221
	 8	 235324
	 9	 017217
	10	 577725
	11	 227135

GIDGEE GUY
ECKER ROAD
I’M A CRACKER
SIR DONALD
THE DEFIANT ONE
ANUBIS
SHE HULK
REBECCA’S QUEST
UPSIDE
QUICK NICK
BIG ARJAY

63.5
62
62
60
60
59
58.5
57.5
57.5
56
55

6
4
7
10
3
8
11
1
5
2
9

JACOB GOLDEN  2 

ANNA ROPER  4 

JACKSON SEARLE  1.5 
MS R MURRAY
D MC LELLAN
--
A BULLOCK
ZARA LEWIS  3 

MS B STOWER
C GALLAGH
--

P SINCLAIR
BRYAN DIXON
L C MORGAN
MS M FLEMING
D RILEY
MS S GRILLS
B CAVANOUGH
BRYAN DIXON
JUSTIN BOWEN
P PERRY
BRYAN DIXON

6
8
6
8
4
5
3
6
5
6
6

G
G
G
G
G
G
F
M
M
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

71
68
68
64
64
62
65
63
63
56
46

	41-�4�-11-9
	45-�7�-5-4
	11-�3�-4-0
	53-�6�-4-3
	14-�2�-3-1
	20-�2�-2-1
	11-�2�-3-0
	34-�7�-3-5
	27-�4�-4-2
	47-�6�-6-3
	43-�5�-5-2

$159,885
$194,045
$53,405
$162,615
$51,810
$67,725
$60,710
$74,555
$85,030
$183,575
$86,260

	15-�1�-4-3
	7-�1�-2-2
	7-�2�-3-0
	23-�2�-1-2
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	3-�0�-1-0
	15-�4�-0-5
	17-�4�-3-1
	14-�0�-3-1
	8-�1�-2-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 GIDGEE GUY Trainer: P Sinclair Barrier: 6 Total: 41-4-11-9 Prize Money: A$159,885
Jockey: Jacob Golden (a2.0) WT: 63.5 Good: 24-4-6-4 Track: 7-1-2-2

6yo b aus g Fav: 5-1-1-1 58+kg: 19-2-6-6 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-1-4-3
Sire: Zoffany Dam: Bel Shoes J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 41-4-11-9 Soft/Heavy: 17-0-5-5 Last Win: 28/09/20 (588 Days)
Owner: Mrs J A Wickman, Mrs J L Brien, Mrs S M Evans, Mrs K M Gibbons, Ms N M Mooney, Mrs D M O’Brien, Mrs J O’Brien, Mrs P L O’Brien, Mrs M K Pike, Mrs M E Schwager & Mrs E S 
Yeomans

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 23Sep21	 HAW	turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Ms E Hennessy	 56	 $16	 Moralist	 1:03.55	 (23.20)	 1	 1	 ........ 4................... Every chance
2 of 8	 17Jan22	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 L Magorrian	 56	 $6	 Bengalla Bay	 0:56.44	 (22.53)	 7	 6	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
7 of 10	 27Jan22	 GOS	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Ashley Morgan	 58	 $15	 Deep Crystal	 1:04.29	 (22.80)	 9	 10	 ..... 1¾.........................No excuse
6 of 8	 12Feb22	 NEW	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 P Scorse	 55	 $5.5	 Turning	 1:11.66	 (23.03)	 6	 6	 ..... 2½.............. Checked at start
8 of 9	 24Feb22	 NEW	turf	 1300	 S 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 P Scorse	 54	 $26	 Stellar Performer	 1:19.15	 (22.69)	 5	 8	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten

2 ECKER ROAD Trainer: Bryan Dixon Barrier: 4 Total: 45-7-5-4 Prize Money: A$194,045
Jockey: Anna Roper (a4.0) WT: 62 Good: 32-3-4-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 23-4-4-2 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 7-1-2-2
Sire: Snippetson Dam: Sounds Assertive J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 45-7-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 12-3-1-2 Last Win: 08/01/21 (486 Days)
Owner: B W Dixon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 12Dec21	 TAM	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM66	 [	 4]	 Zara Lewis	 60.5	 $21	 I’m On Break	 1:22.90	 (24.10)	 3	 5	 ..... 6¼................... Every chance
7 of 9	 28Dec21	 ORA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM66	 [	 1]	 Elissa Meredith	 60.5	 $26	 Departing Bullet	 1:24.09	 (--.--)	 3	 6	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
2 of 12	 02Jan22	 GIL	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Elissa Meredith	 53	 $11	 Notabadidea	 1:35.88	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ..... 4½.............................Nice run
3 of 7	 08Apr22	 ORA	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Zara Lewis	 52	 $61	 Quiet Riot	 0:58.69	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ........ 1..................... Slowly away
2 of 7	 16Apr22	 LIR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM66	 [	 2]	 Zara Lewis	 59	 $4	 Fearless Mila	 1:08.40	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run

3 I’M A CRACKER Trainer: L C Morgan Barrier: 7 Total: 11-3-4-0 Prize Money: A$53,405
Jockey: Jackson Searle (a1.5) WT: 62 Good: 8-3-3-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo gr/br aus g Fav: 6-2-2-0 58+kg: 5-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-3-0
Sire: Benfica Dam: Stay Away J+H: 3-1-2-0 Turf: 11-3-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 30/08/21 (252 Days)
Owner: D Sheehan, B Bohringer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 06Aug21	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 G 	 2	 [	 6]	 Ashley Morgan	 59.5	 $3.9	 Ashra Jahre	 0:57.81	 (22.59)	 7	 4	 ........ 1.............. Checked at start
2 of 12	 22Aug21	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 2]	 Jackson Searle	 55	 $*2.5	 Previso	 1:10.21	 (22.82)	 4	 3	 ........ 2.............................Nice run
1 of 9	 30Aug21	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 G 	 2	 [	 8]	 Jackson Searle	 57.5	 $*2.4	 Jillonni	 0:57.41	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
2 of 9	 13Sep21	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Jackson Searle	 54	 $*1.6	 Invincible Lad	 0:56.21	 (22.21)	 8	 7	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
9 of 11	 11Apr22	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM66	 [	11]	 A Bullock	 62	 $6	 Upside	 0:56.79	 (23.18)	 8	 10	 ..... 5½............................No show

4 SIR DONALD Trainer: Ms M Fleming Barrier: 10 Total: 53-6-4-3 Prize Money: A$162,615
Jockey: Ms R Murray WT: 60 Good: 37-5-2-2 Track: 6-0-0-0

8yo b aus g Fav: 7-3-1-1 58+kg: 11-2-2-0 Firm: 2-0-1-0 Distance: 23-2-1-2
Sire: I Am Invincible Dam: Raffles Class J+H: 10-1-0-0 Turf: 53-6-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-1-1 Last Win: 01/01/21 (493 Days)
Owner: Miss M D Fleming & Mrs H J McVicar

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 18Feb22	 QIR	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Ms R Murray	 55	 $61	 Primal Scream	 1:02.47	 (21.64)	 3	 2	 .....Lnk.......................... Fair effort
6 of 9	 20Mar22	 SCO	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Ms L Day	 55	 $31	 Primal Scream	 0:56.52	 (22.18)	 9	 9	 ........ 4................... Every chance
11 of 13	01Apr22	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Ms L Day	 55	 $101	 Mo’s Crown	 0:58.15	 (22.79)	 13	 13	 ........ 6..................... Slowly away
9 of 10	 21Apr22	 NEW	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM68	 [	 6]	 Ms L Day	 55	 $101	 Belladeel	 1:12.97	 (23.80)	 7	 9	 ....18¼............................No show
14 of 14	29Apr22	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Open	 [	10]	 Ms R Murray	 55	 $101	 Patino Ruby	 0:57.29	 (22.79)	 12	 12	 ..... 9½..................... Slowly away
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PERTH MEETING MONDAY, 09 MAY 2022

5 THE DEFIANT ONE Trainer: D Riley Barrier: 3 Total: 14-2-3-1 Prize Money: A$51,810
Jockey: D Mc Lellan WT: 60 Good: 9-2-3-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 9-2-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Rubick Dam: Derelique J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: 04/01/22 (125 Days)
Owner: Mrs S J Michael, B Michael, Ms C Riley, Mrs D C Riley, M Sevil & K J Murray

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 06Nov21	 WYO	turf	 1350	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 Ms J Taylor	 57.5	 $21	 Artero	 1:20.47	 (23.47)	 2	 2	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
6 of 8	 25Nov21	 WYO	turf	 1350	 S 	 1	 [	 4]	 Reece Jones	 56.5	 $21	 Niffler	 1:20.38	 (23.02)	 3	 3	 ........ 6................... Every chance
5 of 13	 21Dec21	 SCO	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Ms G Mc Donnell	 61	 $26	 Saiko	 1:03.58	 (22.82)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
1 of 12	 04Jan22	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 A Bullock	 60.5	 $10	 Prince Akeem	 1:14.95	 (23.09)	 7	 6	 ...... hd...........................Good win
5 of 7	 18Jan22	 WYO	turf	 1350	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 Reece Jones	 57	 $5.5	 Rejoiced	 1:20.04	 (22.93)	 4	 4	 ........ 5..........Vet-no abnormality

6 ANUBIS Trainer: Ms S Grills Barrier: 8 Total: 20-2-2-1 Prize Money: A$67,725
Jockey: -- WT: 59 Good: 11-1-1-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 11-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Foxwedge Dam: Vitex J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 20-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-1-0 Last Win: 22/11/20 (533 Days)
Owner: J F Grills, P J M Howe, Mrs J M Howe, R Hillier, M Sweeney, W J Hogan, The Gha Racing (Mgr: M Brock), S J Haslem, Mrs J L Haslem, Mrs C M Green, A Green, B Lobban, Mrs L 
Lobban, Mrs J M Brennan, W C Brennan, G P Scott, R J Fensbo, Miss C A Scott, D J Bast

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

0 of 11	 07Mar21	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 1]	 Yvette Lewis	 57.5	 $5	 Sapphire Step	 1:10.89	 (24.19)	 -	 -	 ......LR.................Reared at start
4 of 14	 07Jul21	 GRA	 turf	 1100	 S 	 2	 [	 1]	 C Waddell	 58	 $15	 Alpha Go	 1:02.77	 (22.74)	 3	 4	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
9 of 13	 05Aug21	 COH	 turf	 1205	 S 	 3	 [	 9]	 C Waddell	 56.5	 $21	 Invictus Felix	 1:12.95	 (24.33)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¾............................No show
6 of 12	 22Aug21	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 7]	 C Waddell	 57	 $31	 Previso	 1:10.21	 (22.82)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
2 of 13	 01Apr22	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 H 	 2	 [	10]	 J Overmeire	 58.5	 $26	 Dalavin	 0:58.74	 (23.17)	 13	 8	 ....... ¾.............. Checked at start

7 SHE HULK Trainer: B Cavanough Barrier: 11 Total: 11-2-3-0 Prize Money: A$60,710
Jockey: A Bullock WT: 58.5 Good: 5-1-2-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo br/bl aus f Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Hinchinbrook Dam: Finally J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-2-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-0 Last Win: 12/04/22 (27 Days)
Owner: C Kwok

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 19Feb22	 GOS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 A Adkins	 55	 $6.5	 Omni Man	 0:58.32	 (23.25)	 4	 3	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
1 of 10	 04Mar22	 DUB	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 M A Cahill	 56.5	 $*2	 Own The Night	 1:03.91	 (--.--)	 3	 1	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
2 of 10	 15Mar22	 MOR	turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 B Looker	 59.5	 $5	 Strelitzia	 1:23.13	 (--.--)	 6	 4	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
2 of 9	 01Apr22	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 H 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 C Reith	 58.5	 $6	 Rosie Impact	 1:18.58	 (24.17)	 1	 1	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
1 of 13	 12Apr22	 ARM	 turf	 1100	 S 	 1	 [	 5]	 B Looker	 58	 $*2.7	 Raworth Boy	 1:06.33	 (23.87)	 6	 6	 ..... 3¾...........................Good win

8 REBECCA’S QUEST Trainer: Bryan Dixon Barrier: 1 Total: 34-7-3-5 Prize Money: A$74,555
Jockey: Zara Lewis (a3.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 28-6-3-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b/br aus m Fav: 3-3-0-0 54-56kg: 14-1-1-2 Firm: 2-0-0-1 Distance: 15-4-0-5
Sire: Walking Or Dancing Dam: Dantains Quest J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 34-7-3-5 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-1 Last Win: 08/05/21 (366 Days)
Owner: H W Marsden

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 05Mar22	 TOT	 turf	 1000	 F 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Breanna Bourke	 70	 $7	 Call Me Trinity	 0:57.17	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
5 of 9	 12Mar22	 BRH	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Ms R Mangan	 56.5	 $4	 Mr Roger	 1:04.67	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¾.......................... Fair effort
3 of 4	 26Mar22	 TGL	 turf	 975	  G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 R Blewitt	 72.5	 $2.8	 Rogue Runner	 0:56.88	 (23.14)	 -	 -	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort
2 of 6	 17Apr22	 BOK	 turf	 800	  G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 R Blewitt	 72	 $2.5	 Billy Bent Ear	 0:45.54	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¼.............................Nice run
4 of 6	 25Apr22	 NYN	 turf	 900	  G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Zara Lewis	 59	 $5	 Billy Bent Ear	 0:50.57	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run

9 UPSIDE Trainer: Justin Bowen Barrier: 5 Total: 27-4-4-2 Prize Money: A$85,030
Jockey: Ms B Stower WT: 57.5 Good: 16-3-3-2 Track: 10-1-2-2

5yo br aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 9-2-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 17-4-3-1
Sire: Sidestep Dam: Upinahms J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 27-4-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-1-0 Last Win: 11/04/22 (28 Days)
Owner: Ms J L Bowen, R M Bowen & J B Bowen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 14Feb22	 SCO	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 D Mc Lellan	 57.5	 $6	 Spritza Seritza	 0:56.59	 (21.92)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
7 of 8	 26Feb22	 NEW	turf	 900	  S 	 BM68	 [	 8]	 B Spriggs	 55	 $11	 Head On Up	 0:51.95	 (22.17)	 3	 3	 ..... 4¾..........Vet-no abnormality
2 of 7	 11Mar22	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM66	 [	 3]	 Ashley Morgan	 55.5	 $3.9	 Magic On Ice	 0:58.10	 (22.75)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼.............................Nice run
1 of 11	 11Apr22	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM66	 [	 7]	 Ms B Stower	 55.5	 $14	 Star Of Harada	 0:56.79	 (23.18)	 1	 1	 ........ 1...........................Good win
7 of 14	 29Apr22	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Ms B Stower	 55	 $18	 Patino Ruby	 0:57.29	 (22.79)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse

10 QUICK NICK Trainer: P Perry Barrier: 2 Total: 47-6-6-3 Prize Money: A$183,575
Jockey: C Gallagh WT: 56 Good: 23-2-3-3 Track: 3-0-1-0

6yo gr/b aus g Fav: 7-4-1-0 56-58kg: 22-4-4-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-0-3-1
Sire: Choisir Dam: Pure Intent J+H: 4-2-1-0 Turf: 47-6-6-3 Soft/Heavy: 24-4-3-0 Last Win: 10/05/21 (364 Days)
Owner: Ms C G Collis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 10Aug21	 GUH	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM66	 [	 8]	 C Waddell	 56.5	 $3.8	 Neretva	 0:58.51	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ..... 2¾..........Vet-no abnormality
7 of 10	 07Sep21	 SCO	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM66	 [	 2]	 Ashley Morgan	 58	 $19	 My Benalla	 0:58.72	 (22.61)	 6	 6	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
7 of 11	 28Mar22	 QIR	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Benjamin Osmond	 58	 $11	 Jaytees	 0:56.86	 (--.--)	 4	 5	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
2 of 9	 04Apr22	 SCO	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Reece Jones	 60	 $10	 Proverbial	 0:58.45	 (22.79)	 8	 8	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
5 of 11	 24Apr22	 POM	turf	 1206	 H 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 M Mc Guren	 60.5	 $12	 Super Dooper	 1:14.91	 (25.41)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½.......................... Fair effort
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11 BIG ARJAY Trainer: Bryan Dixon Barrier: 9 Total: 43-5-5-2 Prize Money: A$86,260
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 26-4-3-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 5-1-2-0 54-56kg: 18-2-4-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-2-0
Sire: Reward For Effort Dam: Sounds Assertive J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 43-5-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 17-1-2-0 Last Win: 02/04/22 (37 Days)
Owner: B W Dixon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 19Mar22	 GIL	 turf	 800	  S 	 BM50	 [	 6]	 Jake Barrett	 55	 $*3	 Sportsman	 0:45.91	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼.............................Nice run
7 of 9	 25Mar22	 WEL	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM50	 [	 9]	 Zara Lewis	 56	 $11	 Rylan’s Pick	 0:58.30	 (23.05)	 6	 7	 ..... 8¼.............. Wide throughout
1 of 7	 02Apr22	 HIL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM45	 [	 5]	 Zara Lewis	 57.5	 $3.2	 Cracking Dawn	 1:12.13	 (24.61)	 -	 -	 ...... ns...........................Good win
3 of 12	 16Apr22	 LIR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM45	 [	11]	 Zara Lewis	 59	 $6	 Ringside	 1:08.94	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort
5 of 6	 23Apr22	 WEL	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Zara Lewis	 52.5	 $12	 On A Promise	 1:04.70	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 3½.............. Wide throughout
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PERTH MEETING MONDAY, 09 MAY 2022

R2 09 May 2022 | Muswellbrook | Two Rivers Wines (Bm58)
Distance: 1500m | Class: BM58	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $24,000
1:25 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 812167
	 2	 571806
	 3	 795162
	 4	 244219
	 5	 253510
	 6	 030500
	 7	 621273
	 8	 113424
	 9	 514
	10	 339824
	11	 255589
	12	 377847
	13	 056663
	14	 577050

LADY RIZ
HEMSTED
RED ZEPHYR
DEVIL’S INN
MOORABINDA MICK
RELIABLE LOVIN’
LEADING LADY
VALADYIUM
ELLA TE AMA
MIANDELLE
PHOTOGENIC
HUMANITARIAN
KYANITE
NEWFANGLED JILL

60.5
60
60
59.5
59
59
58.5
58.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57
56.5
55

6
11
4
10
12
13
8
3
9
14
17
2
7
1

ELISSA MEREDITH  2 

MS J PRESITS  2 

JACKSON SEARLE  1.5 
A BULLOCK
MS R MURRAY
--
C GALLAGH
MADELINE OWEN  2 

D MC LELLAN
--
--
BAILEY WHEELER  2 

K DUNBAR
M PALMER

MS K MCCARROLL
NATASHA HALL-ANTONIO
ZACH HATCH
T S HOWLETT
S I SINGLETON
T J VIDLER
P PERRY
C GREIG
K LEES
LYLE CHANDLER
S C JONES
A ST VINCENT
MS C MURNANE
J R GASK

6
6
7
3
3
4
3
5
3
4
5
4
5
4

M
G
G
G
C
G
F
M
F
M
G
G
G
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

61
56
56
55
54
54
57
57
55
55
51
50
49
50

	35-�5�-6-3
	58-�7�-7-7
	31-�4�-3-2
	 8-�1�-3-0
	 8-�1�-1-1
	15-�1�-0-1
	 9-�1�-2-2
	44-�6�-4-4
	 3-�1�-0-0
	10-�1�-2-2
	12-�1�-3-0
	11-�1�-0-2
	22-�2�-0-3
	 9-�1�-0-0

$91,800
$170,445
$91,765
$38,855
$23,950
$26,800
$35,385
$104,505
$20,155
$35,595
$31,750
$28,710
$44,080
$15,950

	0-�0�-0-0
	6-�4�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	2-�1�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	15	 395000
	16	 335460
	17	 925364
	18	 649507

LANDSTRASSE
HEREDERO
AISLE SIX
THE OUTCAST

56.5
55.5
55
55

5
18
16
15

--
--
--
MS B STOWER

G MCFARLANE
S FARLEY
MS K SIMPKINS
P PERRY

5
6
7
7

G
G
G
G

AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS

49
47
44
44

	24-�1�-1-2
	50-�5�-10-5
	40-�3�-5-5
	74-�7�-1-11

$47,905
$139,305
$62,805
$157,295

	2-�0�-0-0
	6-�1�-1-0
	6-�0�-2-3
	10-�3�-0-4
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1 LADY RIZ Trainer: Ms K Mccarroll Barrier: 6 Total: 35-5-6-3 Prize Money: A$91,800
Jockey: Elissa Meredith (a2.0) WT: 60.5 Good: 25-4-3-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b/br aus m Fav: 3-0-1-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-1 Firm: 2-0-2-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zariz Dam: Coveted Lady J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 35-5-6-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-0 Last Win: 10/10/21 (211 Days)
Owner: Mrs N A Atkinson & R S Atkinson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 16Sep21	 NAM	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 K Dunbar	 55.5	 $8.5	 Ollivander	 1:38.50	 (--.--)	 7	 3	 ..... 2½...........................Good win
2 of 10	 27Sep21	 LEE	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Ms J Presits	 56	 $5	 Blazing Zone	 1:35.55	 (23.50)	 2	 1	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
1 of 12	 10Oct21	 COO	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM66	 [	 9]	 K Dunbar	 55	 $5.5	 Camp Rifle	 1:22.76	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ...... nk...........................Good win
6 of 14	 24Oct21	 COA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM66	 [	 8]	 K Dunbar	 57	 $11	 On A Promise	 1:21.58	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
7 of 7	 16Apr22	 LIR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM66	 [	 6]	 Elissa Meredith	 55	 $5	 Fearless Mila	 1:08.40	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....18½.........................No excuse

2 HEMSTED Trainer: Natasha Hall-Antonio Barrier: 11 Total: 58-7-7-7 Prize Money: A$170,445
Jockey: Ms J Presits (a2.0) WT: 60 Good: 29-4-3-4 Track: 4-1-0-0

6yo ch aus g Fav: 7-4-1-1 58+kg: 23-4-2-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-4-0-0
Sire: Exceed And Excel Dam: Benenden J+H: 10-1-0-0 Turf: 58-7-7-7 Soft/Heavy: 29-3-4-3 Last Win: 07/01/22 (122 Days)
Owner: L Ribeiro & T Presits

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 15Dec21	 WYO	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM68	 [	 1]	 Ms J Presits	 52	 $5.5	 Highjacker	 1:37.12	 (23.48)	 3	 6	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
1 of 6	 07Jan22	 POM	turf	 1506	 H 	 BM66	 [	 3]	 Ashley Morgan	 55.5	 $*3.3	 Sawtell	 1:33.95	 (23.79)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼................. Laid in straight
8 of 11	 20Jan22	 TAM	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM66	 [	 6]	 Ms J Presits	 55.5	 $21	 Highlights	 1:36.51	 (25.23)	 1	 2	 ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten
10 of 10	18Apr22	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Ms J Presits	 59	 $31	 Audette	 1:15.10	 (22.30)	 2	 2	 ..... 6¾.......................... Well back
6 of 6	 28Apr22	 WYO	turf	 1350	 H 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 Ms E Hennessy	 53	 $14	 Segrill	 1:24.47	 (25.23)	 2	 4	 ....11¾................... Every chance

3 RED ZEPHYR Trainer: Zach Hatch Barrier: 4 Total: 31-4-3-2 Prize Money: A$91,765
Jockey: Jackson Searle (a1.5) WT: 60 Good: 13-1-1-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo ch aus g Fav: 3-1-0-0 58+kg: 16-2-1-1 Firm: 2-1-1-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Snitzel Dam: Red Typhoon J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 31-4-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 16-2-1-0 Last Win: 12/03/22 (58 Days)
Owner: Z M Hatch & Miss A L Schmiedel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 21Feb22	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Daniel Oldham	 57	 $26	 The Lion	 1:12.82	 (24.86)	 11	 12	 ..... 4¼.............. Checked at start
5 of 13	 05Mar22	 INV	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM50	 [	 2]	 Daniel Oldham	 60	 $7	 Say Goodbye	 1:10.54	 (24.17)	 5	 6	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
1 of 14	 12Mar22	 GUH	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM50	 [	 7]	 Daniel Oldham	 59.5	 $*5.5	 Ben Shoof	 1:23.58	 (23.91)	 8	 6	 ........ 1...........................Good win
6 of 10	 18Apr22	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 M Bell	 60	 $26	 Audette	 1:15.10	 (22.30)	 6	 7	 ........ 4................... Every chance
2 of 5	 30Apr22	 WAI	 turf	 1400	 F 	 BM66	 [	 4]	 Jacob Golden	 53	 $2.5	 Manabar	 1:20.88	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¾.............................Nice run
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4 DEVIL’S INN Trainer: T S Howlett Barrier: 10 Total: 8-1-3-0 Prize Money: A$38,855
Jockey: A Bullock WT: 59.5 Good: 6-0-2-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Bull Point Dam: Devils Arcade J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 8-1-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Last Win: 01/04/22 (38 Days)
Owner: M G Baker, Horse Ventures (Mgr: M B Sandblom), G J Crossley, T A Kirk, P Tasker, K S Hughes, L W Manning, A G Webster, M McGee, C M O’Brien, T S Howlett, C J Croft & Mrs J L 
Duggan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 14	 22Oct21	 SCO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms M Weir	 57.5	 $21	 Rutilant	 1:15.98	 (22.88)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
4 of 10	 31Jan22	 BNT	 turf	 1150	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Tom Sherry	 57.5	 $6	 Silver City	 1:08.65	 (23.10)	 9	 8	 ..... 6¾.........................Handy run
2 of 11	 18Mar22	 POM	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 A Bullock	 58.5	 $7	 Whatever I Say	 1:12.82	 (24.81)	 5	 5	 ..... 1½...........................Shifted in
1 of 12	 01Apr22	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 A Bullock	 59	 $5	 Hombre	 1:18.23	 (24.20)	 5	 5	 ....... ¾............................... Shift in
9 of 13	 18Apr22	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 Ms M Weir	 58.5	 $9	 Silver City	 1:14.99	 (22.97)	 8	 8	 ..... 5¾.............. Wide throughout

5 MOORABINDA MICK Trainer: S I Singleton Barrier: 12 Total: 8-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$23,950
Jockey: Ms R Murray WT: 59 Good: 7-1-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus c Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Nicconi Dam: Sphynx J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 22/03/22 (48 Days)
Owner: G S Wright

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 07Oct21	 GOS	 turf	 1900	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Ford	 55.5	 $5	 No Question	 1:58.21	 (24.07)	 6	 6	 ..... 3¾.............. Checked at start
3 of 11	 18Feb22	 QIR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Billy Cray	 58.5	 $7	 Anselmo	 1:09.19	 (22.55)	 9	 8	 .....Lnk.............Awkward straight
5 of 11	 27Feb22	 MUD	turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Billy Cray	 57.5	 $4.2	 Miss Santorini	 1:24.64	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 4¾...............Overraced early
1 of 12	 22Mar22	 BNT	 turf	 1350	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 M Bell	 58.5	 $*4.4	 Metal Bar	 1:21.52	 (22.63)	 6	 5	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
13 of 14	22Apr22	 TAM	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 Billy Cray	 56	 $14	 The Dramatist	 1:22.21	 (23.91)	 6	 6	 ..... 5¾...............Overraced early

6 RELIABLE LOVIN’ Trainer: T J Vidler Barrier: 13 Total: 15-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$26,800
Jockey: -- WT: 59 Good: 8-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo gr/br nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 9-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Reliable Man Dam: Given With Love J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-0 Last Win: 17/10/20 (569 Days)
Owner: D T Vidler, W Simpkins, J R Burey, T J Vidler, S J Wilson, T D Wesley, M McFarlane, T Ellis, M K Harman, J A Youman, J G Campbell, J T Ellis, D E Mitchell, W J Kliendienst, M F Kirk, 
C S Duthie & D P Lennon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 13	 12Sep21	 COH	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 Shane Arnold	 59	 $31	 Blue Tone	 1:36.86	 (24.98)	 11	 7	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort
11 of 11	19Sep21	 ARM	 turf	 1900	 S 	 1	 [	10]	 Shane Arnold	 59	 $13	 Jousting	 2:01.77	 (25.09)	 9	 11	 ....39¼................................... Bled
5 of 8	 22Mar22	 GRA	 turf	 1220	 S 	 1	 [	 6]	 D Peisley	 59	 $41	 Maxcalemma	 1:09.96	 (23.41)	 5	 5	 ..... 7¼.......................... Fair effort
11 of 14	11Apr22	 TAM	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Ms R Murray	 55	 $201	 Acrophobic	 1:23.25	 (24.82)	 2	 2	 ..... 7½....................... Not sighted
11 of 14	22Apr22	 TAM	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	12]	 Ms M Weir	 57	 $101	 The Dramatist	 1:22.21	 (23.91)	 7	 4	 ..... 4¾....................... Not sighted

7 LEADING LADY Trainer: P Perry Barrier: 8 Total: 9-1-2-2 Prize Money: A$35,385
Jockey: C Gallagh WT: 58.5 Good: 3-1-0-1 Track: 2-0-1-1

3yo b aus f Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Maurice Dam: Prima Klaire J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-2-1 Last Win: 09/10/21 (212 Days)
Owner: P Perry, M A Webster, D M Zacharia, Mrs K D Zacharia, M D Shaw, Mrs J Shaw, K C C Racing (Mgr: A M Clift) & Belsin Thoroughbreds (Mgr: M Sinclair)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 13	 14Sep21	 TAE	 turf	 1600	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 A B Collett	 55	 $3.2	 Lady Samurai	 1:42.93	 (26.91)	 6	 4	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
1 of 14	 09Oct21	 POM	turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Ms B Stower	 57	 $*2.2	 Another Sonette	 1:32.97	 (24.75)	 7	 7	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
2 of 9	 18Oct21	 MUS	 turf	 1450	 S 	 1	 [	 7]	 Ms B Stower	 55	 $*3	 Andorra La Vella	 1:26.39	 (23.62)	 5	 4	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
7 of 7	 12Mar22	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 H 	 1	 [	 5]	 G Buckley	 55	 $20	 Game Theory	 1:10.84	 (23.02)	 6	 6	 ........ 5..................... Slowly away
3 of 9	 04Apr22	 POM	turf	 1208	 H 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Ms M Weir	 58	 $5	 Whatever I Say	 1:14.75	 (24.30)	 5	 4	 ..... 1¼...............Overraced early

8 VALADYIUM Trainer: C Greig Barrier: 3 Total: 44-6-4-4 Prize Money: A$104,505
Jockey: Madeline Owen (a2.0) WT: 58.5 Good: 31-5-3-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br aus m Fav: 7-2-2-2 56-58kg: 7-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Shamus Award Dam: Be Happy J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 44-6-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-1-0 Last Win: 19/02/22 (79 Days)
Owner: Jones Partnership (Mgr: Miss M Jones)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 19Feb22	 COD	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 B Evans	 66	 $3.8	 Get Up Alby	 1:23.20	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
3 of 10	 05Mar22	 TOT	 turf	 1400	 F 	 Open	 [	 6]	 William Stanley	 66.5	 $*4	 Jin Chi Phantom	 1:24.06	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
4 of 13	 15Mar22	 MOR	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Ms R Murray	 59	 $26	 Scatman	 1:35.25	 (--.--)	 7	 8	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
2 of 4	 26Mar22	 TGL	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Leandro Ribeiro	 68	 $*2	 Caszar	 1:42.46	 (23.15)	 -	 -	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
4 of 6	 17Apr22	 BOK	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 W Wheatley	 68.5	 $2.8	 Knee Slapper	 1:34.62	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run

9 ELLA TE AMA Trainer: K Lees Barrier: 9 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$20,155
Jockey: D Mc Lellan WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Scissor Kick Dam: She Loves You J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 04/04/22 (35 Days)
Owner: A J S Hall, S J Irwin, S M Bilich, P N M Bilich, B Silberberg, Mrs K M Davis, Mrs D A Curtis & L E Curtis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 5	 18Aug21	 MUS	 turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Dylan Gibbons	 ---	 $--	 First Secret	 0:49.08	 (23.46)	 -	 -	 ..... 6½........................Barrier trial
6 of 8	 24Jan22	 NEW	turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 Bailey Wheeler	 ---	 $--	 Island Lass	 0:48.19	 (22.53)	 -	 -	 ..... 5½........................Barrier trial
5 of 14	 10Mar22	 POM	turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Dylan Gibbons	 56.5	 $13	 Mister Ripley	 1:12.85	 (24.68)	 12	 12	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
1 of 10	 04Apr22	 POM	turf	 1512	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Madi Derrick	 57.5	 $5.5	 Topender	 1:32.99	 (24.67)	 3	 3	 ...... hd...........................Good win
4 of 14	 29Apr22	 MUS	 turf	 1500	 S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Dylan Gibbons	 57	 $13	 Mercury	 1:31.57	 (24.85)	 2	 5	 ........ 1.........................Handy run
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10 MIANDELLE Trainer: Lyle Chandler Barrier: 14 Total: 10-1-2-2 Prize Money: A$35,595
Jockey: -- WT: 57.5 Good: 3-0-1-1 Track: 3-0-1-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-1-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Smart Missile Dam: Katellie J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-1 Last Win: 15/03/21 (420 Days)
Owner: B Hayne & Ms K L Pigott

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 14	 13Feb22	 DUB	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 B Looker	 58	 $6	 Third Eye	 1:35.32	 (--.--)	 10	 9	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
9 of 10	 25Feb22	 CAN	 turf	 1900	 H 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Ms E Hennessy	 51.5	 $31	 Tidal Creek	 1:59.25	 (24.98)	 8	 9	 ....11½............................No show
8 of 10	 03Apr22	 MUD	turf	 1400	 S 	 2	 [	 8]	 Jackson Searle	 54	 $*3.5	 New Republic	 1:24.96	 (--.--)	 5	 3	 ..... 7¾...................... Well beaten
2 of 12	 18Apr22	 MUS	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Billy Cray	 57	 $7.5	 Rockbarton Roman	 1:29.65	 (22.49)	 5	 5	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
4 of 11	 29Apr22	 MUS	 turf	 1750	 S 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Billy Cray	 57.5	 $5	 All Words	 1:49.55	 (23.85)	 7	 5	 ........ 1.........................Handy run

11 PHOTOGENIC Trainer: S C Jones Barrier: 17 Total: 12-1-3-0 Prize Money: A$31,750
Jockey: -- WT: 57.5 Good: 7-1-2-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: More Than Ready Dam: Fonssagrives J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: 14/01/21 (480 Days)
Owner: G Harvey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 24Jan22	 ARM	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 M Palmer	 59.5	 $7	 Ezekeil	 1:04.18	 (23.39)	 11	 11	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
5 of 12	 11Feb22	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 S 	 2	 [	 4]	 L Magorrian	 56.5	 $5	 Cracking Mo	 1:10.59	 (24.21)	 10	 8	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
5 of 10	 11Mar22	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 S 	 1	 [	 8]	 M Palmer	 57.5	 $15	 Poseidon Ruler	 1:17.51	 (23.00)	 10	 9	 ..... 3½..................... Slowly away
8 of 13	 28Mar22	 QIR	 turf	 1450	 H 	 1	 [	13]	 P Scorse	 57	 $6.5	 Cantrell	 1:28.03	 (22.87)	 9	 10	 ..... 3¾........................ Slow away
9 of 14	 22Apr22	 TAM	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 M Palmer	 55	 $26	 The Dramatist	 1:22.21	 (23.91)	 10	 10	 ..... 4½..................... Slowly away

12 HUMANITARIAN Trainer: A St Vincent Barrier: 2 Total: 11-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$28,710
Jockey: Bailey Wheeler (a2.0) WT: 57 Good: 6-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Testa Rossa Dam: Black Friday J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: 23/08/21 (259 Days)
Owner: A St Vincent

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 14	 08Oct21	 POM	turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 L Rolls	 57	 $41	 Street Power	 1:12.07	 (--.--)	 10	 12	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
7 of 10	 12Feb22	 GRA	 turf	 1006	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 M Mc Guren	 58.5	 $9	 Baiyka	 0:57.45	 (23.05)	 7	 7	 ....... ¾.........................No excuse
8 of 11	 06Mar22	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 H 	 2	 [	 5]	 B Looker	 57	 $26	 Auntie Monnie	 1:11.70	 (23.80)	 8	 8	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
4 of 5	 21Mar22	 TAE	 turf	 1300	 S 	 1	 [	 1]	 M Mc Guren	 57	 $8.5	 Terrameades	 1:19.09	 (24.25)	 5	 4	 ..... 7½.........................Handy run
7 of 14	 22Apr22	 TAM	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 B Looker	 55	 $101	 The Dramatist	 1:22.21	 (23.91)	 8	 8	 ..... 3¼..................... Slowly away

13 KYANITE Trainer: Ms C Murnane Barrier: 7 Total: 22-2-0-3 Prize Money: A$44,080
Jockey: K Dunbar WT: 56.5 Good: 13-1-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 9-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Shooting To Win Dam: Chatoyant J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 22-2-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-0-2 Last Win: 12/02/21 (451 Days)
Owner: Miss C J Murnane, Ms F R Enriquez, B R Smith & B Flynn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 14	 17Jan22	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 C G O’Brien	 58.5	 $51	 Dynastic	 1:14.71	 (23.46)	 14	 13	 ..... 4¼.............. Checked at start
6 of 7	 07Feb22	 BAT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 A Layt	 58	 $13	 Island Press	 1:21.60	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 6½................... Every chance
6 of 9	 20Mar22	 ORA	 turf	 1280	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 A Layt	 57	 $21	 Beau Factor	 1:15.53	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¾.....................Eased 200m
6 of 10	 03Apr22	 MUD	turf	 1400	 S 	 2	 [	 7]	 K Dunbar	 55	 $26	 New Republic	 1:24.96	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 6½................... Every chance
3 of 11	 10Apr22	 POM	turf	 1500	 S 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Cejay Graham	 56.5	 $11	 Condover Hall	 1:32.12	 (24.55)	 11	 8	 ........ 3..................... Slowly away

14 NEWFANGLED JILL Trainer: J R Gask Barrier: 1 Total: 9-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$15,950
Jockey: M Palmer WT: 55 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 2-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Real Impact Dam: Innovative Jill J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 23/05/21 (351 Days)
Owner: M J Abdallah

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 03Aug21	 SCO	 turf	 1600	 S 	 1	 [	10]	 Reece Jones	 55.5	 $*4.8	 Martian Queen	 1:38.71	 (24.67)	 6	 7	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
7 of 8	 13Sep21	 TAM	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Dylan Gibbons	 57	 $16	 Onemorechoice	 1:37.35	 (23.85)	 3	 3	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
10 of 10	28Jan22	 TAE	 turf	 1412	 G 	 1	 [	10]	 A Layt	 55.5	 $17	 Elected	 1:24.68	 (24.19)	 10	 10	 ....18¼..........Vet-no abnormality
5 of 10	 15Mar22	 MOR	turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 D Northey	 57	 $81	 Strelitzia	 1:23.13	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
10 of 13	28Mar22	 QIR	 turf	 1450	 H 	 1	 [	 7]	 Reece Jones	 55	 $19	 Cantrell	 1:28.03	 (22.87)	 4	 5	 ........ 5.......................... Well back

15 LANDSTRASSE Trainer: G Mcfarlane Barrier: 5 Total: 24-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$47,905
Jockey: -- WT: 56.5 Good: 14-1-0-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-0-0 56-58kg: 9-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Sepoy Dam: Viennese J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 24-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-1-2 Last Win: 17/08/19 (996 Days)
Owner: G S McFarlane, P Kyranides, G Winter, Berowra Battlers (Mgr: M G Fisher), A G Smith, Ms D L Muddle, M J Slattery, L A Dunn, Mrs P D Dunn, S M Madden, C J Madden, J W Dade, J 
H Travers & S P Seifert

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 25Apr21	 GOS	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 J Penza	 55	 $81	 Vigorous Flow	 1:38.85	 (23.84)	 5	 6	 ..... 5¾............................No show
5 of 10	 28Jan22	 TAE	 turf	 1412	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 Ms G Mc Donnell	 57	 $26	 Elected	 1:24.68	 (24.19)	 7	 8	 ..... 6½.......................... Fair effort
10 of 11	18Feb22	 GRA	 turf	 1420	 H 	 1	 [	11]	 A Mallyon	 58.5	 $7	 Sailing	 1:25.96	 (24.79)	 10	 10	 ...... 15.......................... Well back
11 of 12	28Mar22	 QIR	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Shayleigh Ingelse	 55.5	 $61	 Forever Jude	 1:37.62	 (22.93)	 7	 7	 ...... 13.............. Checked at start
12 of 12	15Apr22	 CAB	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM65	 [	 9]	 J Penza	 55	 $81	 Mookareena	 1:36.41	 (24.43)	 12	 11	 ...... 15...................... Well beaten
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16 HEREDERO Trainer: S Farley Barrier: 18 Total: 50-5-10-5 Prize Money: A$139,305
Jockey: -- WT: 55.5 Good: 33-2-9-3 Track: 6-1-1-0

6yo b nz g Fav: 13-2-6-1 54-56kg: 9-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-1-0
Sire: Lope De Vega Dam: Princess Pedrille J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 50-5-10-5 Soft/Heavy: 17-3-1-2 Last Win: 26/07/21 (287 Days)
Owner: A Farley, M C Hall, J B Howard, M N Howard, H Cassidy, K S Runge, J Hilder, S M Hilder, M Hilder, M J Munday, B Potts, C Bigeni, Mrs S K Farley, B L Walker, Hon. T W Grant, M J 
Wallace & D P Hedges, Tandem (Mgr: C A Martin), Sumting (Mgr: K S Runge)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 27Feb22	 MUD	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 C Gallagh	 58	 $6.5	 Da Nang Star	 1:23.80	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
5 of 12	 13Mar22	 COO	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Ashley Morgan	 58	 $8	 Blackadder	 1:22.12	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ..... 4½.......................... Fair effort
4 of 14	 20Mar22	 SCO	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 M Bell	 57.5	 $16	 Typhoon Taavi	 1:21.70	 (23.65)	 10	 11	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
6 of 12	 28Mar22	 QIR	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM58	 [	10]	 Jackson Searle	 55.5	 $5.5	 Forever Jude	 1:37.62	 (22.93)	 11	 9	 ........ 5..................... Slowly away
10 of 12	18Apr22	 MUS	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 G Buckley	 56.5	 $12	 Rockbarton Roman	 1:29.65	 (22.49)	 4	 3	 ..... 5¼.......................... Well back

17 AISLE SIX Trainer: Ms K Simpkins Barrier: 16 Total: 40-3-5-5 Prize Money: A$62,805
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 25-2-3-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo bl aus g Fav: 2-0-1-0 54-56kg: 14-1-2-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-2-3
Sire: Atomic Dam: Bush Music J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 40-3-5-5 Soft/Heavy: 15-1-2-2 Last Win: 23/10/21 (198 Days)
Owner: Ms K L Simpkins & Miss S L Simpkins

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 26Dec21	 QIR	 turf	 1450	 G 	 BM50	 [	 4]	 Billy Cray	 59	 $3	 Capitulate	 1:27.32	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2½.............................Nice run
5 of 6	 28Jan22	 SCO	 turf	 1700	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Billy Cray	 55	 $61	 Vanbari	 1:40.89	 (23.85)	 5	 6	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
3 of 5	 19Mar22	 NAB	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Billy Cray	 55	 $5	 Trogir	 1:31.17	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 5........................ Solid effort
6 of 12	 03Apr22	 MUD	turf	 1850	 S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Billy Cray	 55.5	 $26	 All Words	 1:54.53	 (--.--)	 9	 11	 ........ 3................... Every chance
4 of 9	 23Apr22	 MRW	turf	 1800	 G 	 BM50	 [	 2]	 Billy Cray	 58.5	 $6	 Kikikapow	 1:56.73	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run

18 THE OUTCAST Trainer: P Perry Barrier: 15 Total: 74-7-1-11 Prize Money: A$157,295
Jockey: Ms B Stower WT: 55 Good: 43-5-1-8 Track: 10-2-0-2

7yo ch aus g Fav: 8-2-0-3 54-56kg: 28-4-1-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-3-0-4
Sire: Dream Ballad Dam: Magic Emerald J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 74-7-1-11 Soft/Heavy: 31-2-0-3 Last Win: 15/06/21 (328 Days)
Owner: Mrs C L Perry

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 13	 18Feb22	 QIR	 turf	 1450	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Ms M Weir	 55.5	 $12	 Fearless Mila	 1:27.13	 (22.81)	 10	 10	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
9 of 14	 20Mar22	 SCO	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Bailey Wheeler	 53	 $21	 Typhoon Taavi	 1:21.70	 (23.65)	 9	 8	 ..... 6¾.............. Wide throughout
5 of 12	 28Mar22	 QIR	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM58	 [	12]	 Ms M Weir	 55	 $6.5	 Forever Jude	 1:37.62	 (22.93)	 8	 12	 ..... 4½..................... Slowly away
10 of 13	04Apr22	 SCO	 turf	 2200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Ms R Murray	 55	 $9.5	 Velvet Lady	 2:18.00	 (24.23)	 10	 10	 ...... 11................. Overraced mid
7 of 12	 18Apr22	 MUS	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Ms M Weir	 55	 $26	 Rockbarton Roman	 1:29.65	 (22.49)	 8	 8	 ..... 4¼...............Overraced early
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R3 09 May 2022 | Muswellbrook | Tab Hcp (C1)
Distance: 1000m | Class: 1	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $24,000
2:05 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 449677
	 2	 414338
	 3	 9041
	 4	 032172
	 5	 891
	 6	 8318
	 7	 3501
	 8	 251697
	 9	 13394
	10	 315
	11	 61
	12	 920070
	13	 533510
	14	 826198

ABSOLUTE LEGEND
ASPEN CHASE
CASAN GEAL
DIAMONDS GALORE
LIGHTFAST
SENSEICHE
TALONS
THE SHERPA
SHARKIM
LADY RUPERT
LADY SUPERSPY
MY ROSE MY KINGDOM
GUNNERSIDE
WAR HEART

61.5
61
58.5
58
58
58
58
58
57.5
57
56
55
55
55

2
10
6
15
3
12
5
1
7
9
13
8
4
11

JACKSON SEARLE  1.5 
C GALLAGH
M PALMER
MS B STOWER
A BULLOCK
ELISSA MEREDITH  2 

MADELINE OWEN  2 

--
--
--
ANNA ROPER  4 

BAILEY WHEELER  2 

--
A CAVALLO

MS C MORGAN
P PERRY
S C JONES
G A O’BRIEN
P MESSARA
T J BARTLEY
T S HOWLETT
B CAVANOUGH
G MCFARLANE
C CROCKETT
T J BARTLEY
TANYA RANDELL
MS K MCCARROLL
P H BLOOMFIELD

5
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
4
5
4
4

G
G
G
F
G
C
G
G
G
F
M
M
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

61
60
55
58
54
54
54
54
53
56
54
51
48
48

	11-�1�-2-1
	 8-�1�-0-2
	 4-�1�-0-0
	 6-�1�-2-1
	 3-�1�-0-0
	 4-�1�-0-1
	 4-�1�-0-1
	 6-�1�-1-0
	 5-�1�-0-2
	 3-�1�-0-1
	 2-�1�-0-0
	14-�1�-2-2
	13-�1�-0-5
	11-�1�-1-0

$42,475
$28,045
$21,605
$31,945
$21,100
$21,205
$21,555
$19,155
$18,860
$23,655
$17,815
$40,655
$18,740
$21,885

	2-�0�-2-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-0
	4-�0�-1-1
	1-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-2
	2-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-2
	2-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	15	 574648
	16	 492006

SING US A SONG
ZELBERG

55
55

14
16

MS R MURRAY
BILLY CRAY

B P WALKER
NATASHA HALL-ANTONIO

7
5

M
M

AUS
AUS

47
41

	28-�1�-1-5
	38-�1�-1-4

$38,855
$47,175

	11-�0�-1-2
	8-�1�-1-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 ABSOLUTE LEGEND Trainer: Ms C Morgan Barrier: 2 Total: 11-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$42,475
Jockey: Jackson Searle (a1.5) WT: 61.5 Good: 8-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 4-0-1-1 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-2-0
Sire: Not A Single Doubt Dam: My Prerogative J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 22/08/20 (625 Days)
Owner: Australian Bloodstock, Pirate Punters, D W G Green, A G Smith, Third Rock Racing, Spud’s Punters, M A Levey, Rodgers Racing, Rooy Racing, M G Romage, Ms H Adcock, Miss A R 
Butcher, M Johnson, M Clancy, L A Sharpe, Ms E Turnbull, Mrs P Newsam, L D Papa & J

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 03Apr21	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 B Griffiths	 56.5	 $*2.3	 Canyonero	 1:09.39	 (23.20)	 6	 5	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run
9 of 9	 21Apr21	 CAN	 turf	 1550	 G 	 BM72	 [	 5]	 K Mc Evoy	 54.5	 $11	 Savoury	 1:32.14	 (24.15)	 2	 3	 ....19¾............................No show
6 of 9	 24Sep21	 SCO	 turf	 1100	 G 	 2	 [	 1]	 R Hutchings	 60	 $5	 Nadaraja	 1:03.95	 (23.27)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
7 of 7	 11Oct21	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 H 	 3	 [	 4]	 Jackson Searle	 56.5	 $4.4	 Joey’s Chance	 1:11.27	 (24.27)	 1	 2	 ..... 8¾.........................No excuse
7 of 11	 13Mar22	 COO	turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 A Bullock	 60.5	 $*3.4	 Dalavin	 1:02.97	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 5¾...............Overraced early

2 ASPEN CHASE Trainer: P Perry Barrier: 10 Total: 8-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$28,045
Jockey: C Gallagh WT: 61 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo br aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Rich Enuff Dam: La Rossa J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-2 Last Win: 26/02/22 (72 Days)
Owner: Mrs C L Perry

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 26Feb22	 NEW	turf	 900	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms J Taylor	 58	 $8	 So Sassy	 0:51.44	 (21.87)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¼..................... Slowly away
4 of 7	 12Mar22	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 H 	 1	 [	 3]	 Ms J Taylor	 57.5	 $9.5	 Game Theory	 1:10.84	 (23.02)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
3 of 11	 26Mar22	 NEW	turf	 1350	 H 	 1	 [	 3]	 B Loy	 57	 $10	 Oh Golly Gosh	 1:22.99	 (24.63)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
3 of 11	 09Apr22	 NEW	turf	 1200	 H 	 1	 [	 8]	 B Loy	 57.5	 $8	 Cruel Summer	 1:13.24	 (23.99)	 1	 1	 ........ 6........................ Solid effort
8 of 12	 21Apr22	 NEW	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Ms K O’Hara	 57.5	 $11	 New Republic	 1:27.34	 (24.64)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¾..........Vet-no abnormality

3 CASAN GEAL Trainer: S C Jones Barrier: 6 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$21,605
Jockey: M Palmer WT: 58.5 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Shalaa Dam: Riva Romance J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 28/01/22 (101 Days)
Owner: M W Griffiths & B R Brown

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 10Mar21	 KEN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Tom Sherry	 55	 $26	 Athelric	 0:56.96	 (22.61)	 10	 9	 ....11¼..................... Slowly away
10 of 10	22Jul21	 KEG	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Tom Sherry	 57	 $51	 Queen Of Dubai	 0:57.94	 (22.63)	 6	 6	 ..... 6¼.......................... Well back
4 of 7	 17Jan22	 QEN	 turf	 900	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Brock Ryan	 57.5	 $13	 Miss Lamar	 0:50.64	 (22.00)	 4	 4	 ..... 4¾.........................Handy run
1 of 11	 28Jan22	 TAE	 turf	 1007	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Jackson Searle	 55	 $15	 Dyed Pretty	 0:58.76	 (23.56)	 1	 1	 ........ 1...........................Good win
3 of 6	 27Apr22	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 M Palmer	 ---	 $--	 Lady Patricia	 0:59.58	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... hd........................Barrier trial

4 DIAMONDS GALORE Trainer: G A O’brien Barrier: 15 Total: 6-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$31,945
Jockey: Ms B Stower WT: 58 Good: 3-1-1-1 Track: 2-0-1-0

3yo gr/b aus f Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-1
Sire: Flying Artie Dam: Dixie Smile J+H: 4-1-2-1 Turf: 6-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 24/10/21 (197 Days)
Owner: Ms L Campbell, G O’Brien, G Fleming, G J McCarthy, M D Kemp, T A Tapfield, G S Wetherall, M A Tighe, T O’Leary & M F Gilbert

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 13	 25Sep21	 GUH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ms B Stower	 55	 $6	 Sultry Prince	 0:57.50	 (22.53)	 3	 3	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort
2 of 13	 07Oct21	 ARM	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms B Stower	 55.5	 $*4.2	 Lionsteps	 1:05.93	 (24.09)	 2	 1	 .....Lnk........................... Hung out
1 of 12	 24Oct21	 COA	 turf	 900	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms B Stower	 55	 $5	 Carry On Cathy	 0:51.83	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ........ 1...........................Good win
7 of 14	 18Nov21	 QIR	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 A Layt	 58.5	 $21	 C’mon And Love Me	 0:56.44	 (21.79)	 8	 9	 ..... 4½.................Checked 800m
2 of 9	 18Apr22	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 2	 [	 6]	 Ms B Stower	 55	 $21	 Jaytees	 0:56.98	 (22.19)	 3	 3	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
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5 LIGHTFAST Trainer: P Messara Barrier: 3 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$21,100
Jockey: A Bullock WT: 58 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Dundeel Dam: Never Fade J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 22/04/22 (17 Days)
Owner: Arrowfield Pastoral Pty Ltd (Mgr: J M Messara)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
8 of 11	 16Mar21	 SAL	 turf	 1212	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Jye McNeil	 58	 $15	 Camaguey	 1:10.60	 (23.00)	 3	 4	 ..... 4¾...............Overraced early
9 of 11	 07Oct21	 MOG	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Childs	 57	 $17	 Mister Me	 1:12.04	 (23.81)	 4	 6	 ..... 8¼............................No show
2 of 3	 23Mar22	 SCO	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 A Bullock	 ---	 $--	 Prefer To Be Ready	 0:53.94	 (22.69)	 -	 -	 ...... ns........................Barrier trial
1 of 12	 22Apr22	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 A Bullock	 58.5	 $4.6	 Briefly	 0:56.23	 (23.08)	 2	 3	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win

6 SENSEICHE Trainer: T J Bartley Barrier: 12 Total: 4-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$21,205
Jockey: Elissa Meredith (a2.0) WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Headwater Dam: Elusive Blues J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-1 Last Win: 11/10/21 (210 Days)
Owner: Ms T A Quinn, R Capizzi, Mrs G Jerkovic, B W Rogers, Mrs P Rogers, M Hammond, J W Jones-Gardiner, B J Gardiner, P G Hammond, Mrs A F Hammond, Mrs C M Downes, Mrs S J 
Downes, J R Gibbons, M J Matthews, Ms J E Evans & K A B Gray

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 6	 19Apr21	 NEW	turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 S Lisnyy	 ---	 $--	 Galaxy Belle	 0:55.64	 (23.79)	 -	 -	 ...... ns........................Barrier trial
8 of 13	 30Apr21	 GRA	 turf	 1106	 S 	 Open	 [	 2]	 M Mc Guren	 57	 $11	 King Kapa	 1:03.90	 (22.39)	 9	 8	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
3 of 11	 26Sep21	 POM	turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 L Rolls	 56	 $12	 Harvey’s Way	 1:06.61	 (24.28)	 4	 5	 ..... 5¼........................ Solid effort
1 of 9	 11Oct21	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 G Buckley	 56.5	 $4	 Jade	 1:11.79	 (24.08)	 4	 4	 ...... nk...........................Good win
8 of 12	 31Oct21	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 A Gibbons	 56.5	 $4.6	 Dynastic	 1:15.87	 (23.44)	 4	 5	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten

7 TALONS Trainer: T S Howlett Barrier: 5 Total: 4-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$21,555
Jockey: Madeline Owen (a2.0) WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Real Impact Dam: Push And Shove J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-1 Last Win: 03/04/22 (36 Days)
Owner: J McIntyre, J Hirst, L K Gavranich, K S Hughes, T S Howlett & Twodoublethreefive

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 30Apr21	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Open	 [	 9]	 A Bullock	 58	 $8	 Humble Star	 0:57.30	 (22.42)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
5 of 7	 10Jan22	 BNT	 turf	 1150	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms M Weir	 57.5	 $7.5	 My Belladonna	 1:09.70	 (22.89)	 7	 6	 ..... 6¾.......................... Fair effort
10 of 11	28Jan22	 TAE	 turf	 1312	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 L Magorrian	 57.5	 $7	 Bay Of Kotor	 1:18.34	 (24.28)	 8	 9	 ....14¾.......................... Well back
1 of 5	 23Mar22	 SCO	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Ms M Weir	 ---	 $--	 Hubie Dubie	 0:54.36	 (22.89)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼........................Barrier trial
1 of 6	 03Apr22	 MUD	turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms M Weir	 57	 $9.5	 Babayka	 1:06.09	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ..... 2¾...........................Good win

8 THE SHERPA Trainer: B Cavanough Barrier: 1 Total: 6-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$19,155
Jockey: -- WT: 58 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Mikki Isle Dam: Alpine Explorer J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: 24/09/21 (227 Days)
Owner: Nsw Tycoons (Mgr: S K Brown)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 26May21	 DOO	turf	 1200	 S 	 Open	 [	 5]	 R Maloney	 56	 $*2.1	 Warrior Hero	 1:10.73	 (23.61)	 2	 1	 ..... 7½.......................... Fair effort
1 of 11	 24Sep21	 SCO	 turf	 900	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ashley Morgan	 56.5	 $*3.3	 Scarzel	 0:52.01	 (22.11)	 2	 2	 ...... hd...........................Good win
6 of 9	 04Oct21	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 4]	 Ashley Morgan	 57	 $6.5	 Quick Tempo	 0:58.14	 (23.15)	 5	 5	 ..... 7¾............... Shifted out start
9 of 11	 22Oct21	 SCO	 turf	 1100	 G 	 2	 [	 1]	 Ashley Morgan	 55.5	 $10	 Brave Enough	 1:03.12	 (22.33)	 4	 4	 ........ 5............................No show
7 of 11	 03Apr22	 MUD	turf	 1100	 S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Madeline Owen	 57	 $11	 Majority	 1:05.74	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse

9 SHARKIM Trainer: G Mcfarlane Barrier: 7 Total: 5-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$18,860
Jockey: -- WT: 57.5 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-0-2 56-58kg: 3-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-2
Sire: Sharkbite Dam: Aussie Kim J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-2 Last Win: 09/10/21 (212 Days)
Owner: J B Chaloner, Mrs G R Chaloner, P Bevan, Ms R Butler, R Cowie, D B Cowie, J W Dade, R Karmel, Ms D L Muddle, Mrs K N Overton, M J Slattery, Click N Collect (Mgr: W Gemenis) & 
Wingnut Sports (Mgr: G D Hannigan)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 14	 09Oct21	 POM	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms L Day	 56.5	 $8	 Not Taking It	 0:59.58	 (23.44)	 5	 3	 ........ 1...........................Good win
3 of 10	 10Mar22	 POM	turf	 1000	 H 	 1	 [	 4]	 C Reith	 58	 $*3	 Don’t Doubt Katie	 0:59.37	 (24.60)	 4	 4	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
3 of 11	 28Mar22	 QIR	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 C Gallagh	 58.5	 $*3.8	 Jaytees	 0:56.86	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
9 of 11	 15Apr22	 CAB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	11]	 J Penza	 56	 $7.5	 Circularity	 1:10.80	 (23.55)	 1	 1	 ..... 3½............................No show
4 of 8	 25Apr22	 GOS	 turf	 1100	 H 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Ms L Day	 55	 $5	 Magic On Ice	 1:06.25	 (23.90)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run

10 LADY RUPERT Trainer: C Crockett Barrier: 9 Total: 3-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$23,655
Jockey: -- WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Winning Rupert Dam: Fast ‘N’ Feisty J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 04/04/22 (35 Days)
Owner: M E Lazarus, Mrs A E Lazarus, J E Lazarus, Miss G Chozo Quiroz, J P Lazarus, Mrs N L Lazarus, 101 Horse Club No. 3 (Mgr: D M O Manson), D M O Manson, B T Nicholson, J E 
Pickering, S Zaccaria, J Clementson & B Clementson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 22Feb22	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Ms B Stower	 ---	 $--	 Aldona	 1:02.17	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¾........................Barrier trial
5 of 8	 11Mar22	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 Bailey Wheeler	 ---	 $--	 Bobbing	 1:00.22	 (22.89)	 -	 -	 ........ 5........................Barrier trial
3 of 13	 20Mar22	 SCO	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Ms B Stower	 56.5	 $10	 Back To Front	 0:57.37	 (22.21)	 6	 5	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
1 of 13	 04Apr22	 SCO	 turf	 900	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Reece Jones	 56.5	 $*3	 Just Strolling	 0:51.91	 (22.17)	 5	 5	 ...... ns............... Inconvenienced
5 of 10	 22Apr22	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Reece Jones	 57.5	 $4	 Trumped Up	 0:56.81	 (23.25)	 7	 4	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
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11 LADY SUPERSPY Trainer: T J Bartley Barrier: 13 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$17,815
Jockey: Anna Roper (a4.0) WT: 56 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Exosphere Dam: Lady Superstar J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 22/01/21 (472 Days)
Owner: A K C Thoroughbreds (Mgr: Mrs K Chrysiliou)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 23Jun20	 HAW	turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 G Buckley	 55	 $8	 Paprena	 1:05.59	 (23.45)	 5	 5	 ..... 5¾................... Every chance
3 of 7	 07Jan21	 WYO	turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Ms J Taylor	 ---	 $--	 Delexo	 0:59.70	 (23.04)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾........................Barrier trial
1 of 9	 22Jan21	 POM	turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 S Lisnyy	 57.5	 $5.5	 Asherla	 1:06.24	 (23.46)	 3	 2	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
6 of 7	 13Apr22	 MUS	 turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 Anna Roper	 ---	 $--	 Harlem Groove	 0:46.57	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¾........................Barrier trial
2 of 7	 26Apr22	 BNT	 turf	 940	  S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Anna Roper	 ---	 $--	 Spring Break	 0:57.86	 (23.55)	 -	 -	 ...... hd........................Barrier trial

12 MY ROSE MY KINGDOM Trainer: Tanya Randell Barrier: 8 Total: 14-1-2-2 Prize Money: A$40,655
Jockey: Bailey Wheeler (a2.0) WT: 55 Good: 6-0-0-2 Track: 8-0-2-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 52-54kg: 2-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-0
Sire: Animal Kingdom Dam: Beyond The End J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-2-0 Last Win: 21/07/20 (657 Days)
Owner: Miss T R Randell, A J Moore, J N Moore, S Randell & P R Johnstone

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 06Jun21	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 7]	 Reece Jones	 58	 $26	 Big Happiness	 0:57.58	 (23.27)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¼.............................Nice run
11 of 11	21Jun21	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 S 	 1	 [	10]	 Dylan Gibbons	 56.5	 $7	 Super Solar	 1:19.05	 (24.11)	 8	 5	 ....13¼....................... Not sighted
12 of 13	31Jul21	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 2]	 Dylan Gibbons	 58	 $20	 Invincible Ninja	 0:57.51	 (22.46)	 5	 5	 ........ 4...................... Well beaten
7 of 10	 13Aug21	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	10]	 Reece Jones	 56	 $13	 Superior Power	 0:57.98	 (23.16)	 8	 8	 ..... 2¾..............Eased in straight
11 of 14	02Sep21	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 G 	 1	 [	11]	 C Reith	 55.5	 $31	 Chestnut Scaffa	 1:15.38	 (--.--)	 8	 9	 ........ 9....................... Not sighted

13 GUNNERSIDE Trainer: Ms K Mccarroll Barrier: 4 Total: 13-1-0-5 Prize Money: A$18,740
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 7-1-0-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 5-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-2
Sire: Choisir Dam: Passagemaker J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-1-0-5 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-2 Last Win: 16/04/22 (23 Days)
Owner: S C & Mrs K A McCarroll

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 05Jun21	 ADR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms A Lindsay	 57	 $6	 Huckleberry	 1:08.41	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....Lnk........................ Solid effort
3 of 12	 26Jun21	 FAB	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Dylan Stanley	 55.5	 $13	 Northern Factor	 1:16.28	 (24.52)	 -	 -	 ........ 3.......................Minor Injury
5 of 8	 25Mar22	 WEL	 turf	 1100	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 G Buckley	 59	 $12	 Sterny Bear	 1:05.53	 (24.57)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
1 of 4	 16Apr22	 LIR	 turf	 900	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Elissa Meredith	 57	 $*3.2	 Outback Pat	 0:51.40	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼...........................Good win
10 of 10	23Apr22	 WEL	 turf	 900	  S 	 1	 [	10]	 Ms R Murray	 56	 $26	 Akaka Falls	 0:52.17	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 8¾.............. Wide throughout

14 WAR HEART Trainer: P H Bloomfield Barrier: 11 Total: 11-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$21,885
Jockey: A Cavallo WT: 55 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Time For War Dam: Cristal Beauty J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-0 Last Win: 15/08/21 (267 Days)
Owner: G R Holley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 06Jun21	 MUS	 turf	 900	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 J Penza	 59	 $20	 Elusive Babbz	 0:52.55	 (23.11)	 1	 1	 ........ 1................. Laid in straight
6 of 14	 09Jul21	 SCO	 turf	 900	  H 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 A Layt	 59	 $31	 Into Champagne	 0:55.12	 (23.94)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
1 of 10	 15Aug21	 NAM	 turf	 800	  S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 M A Cahill	 55	 $*2.5	 Brief Statement	 0:47.80	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
9 of 10	 25Sep21	 GUH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 D Mc Lellan	 57.5	 $5	 Stellar Blaze	 0:57.51	 (22.49)	 3	 3	 ........ 8..................... Slowly away
8 of 10	 23Apr22	 WEL	 turf	 900	  S 	 1	 [	 2]	 A Cavallo	 56	 $9	 Akaka Falls	 0:52.17	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ..... 7½...................... Well beaten

15 SING US A SONG Trainer: B P Walker Barrier: 14 Total: 28-1-1-5 Prize Money: A$38,855
Jockey: Ms R Murray WT: 55 Good: 17-1-0-5 Track: 6-0-0-1

7yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-1 54-56kg: 21-0-1-4 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 11-0-1-2
Sire: Your Song Dam: Play Just For Me J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 28-1-1-5 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-1-0 Last Win: 18/02/19 (1176 Days)
Owner: Mrs S F Walker

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 24May20	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 8]	 K Matheson	 55	 $9	 More Than A Samba	 0:58.30	 (22.99)	 11	 10	 ........ 5.........................No excuse
4 of 9	 02Jun20	 CES	 turf	 1150	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 J Penza	 55	 $5	 At The Glenburn	 1:09.87	 (24.26)	 3	 2	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
6 of 10	 22Jun20	 SCO	 turf	 900	  S 	 1	 [	 4]	 Ms R Murray	 55	 $17	 Skara Brae	 0:52.11	 (22.53)	 8	 8	 ..... 5½..................... Slowly away
4 of 13	 03Jul20	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 9]	 R Thompson	 55	 $10	 Halcyon House	 0:58.00	 (22.69)	 6	 6	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
8 of 8	 11Mar22	 MUS	 turf	 900	  S 	 1	 [	 3]	 Ms L Day	 55	 $61	 Ciao Uno	 0:52.08	 (22.35)	 7	 7	 ..... 7¾..................... Slowly away

16 ZELBERG Trainer: Natasha Hall-Antonio Barrier: 16 Total: 38-1-1-4 Prize Money: A$47,175
Jockey: Billy Cray WT: 55 Good: 20-0-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-0-1 54-56kg: 18-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-1-1
Sire: Snitzel Dam: Mickelberg J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 37-1-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 18-1-1-2 Last Win: 13/12/21 (147 Days)
Owner: S Stojanovski, B Dodovski & R Kolarovski

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 28Mar22	 QIR	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM50	 [	 6]	 Reece Jones	 56.5	 $41	 Opaleyes	 1:09.45	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ..... 7¼............................No show
2 of 9	 02Apr22	 GUH	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 3]	 Ms R Murray	 55	 $21	 No Debt	 0:56.97	 (23.33)	 2	 1	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
12 of 13	12Apr22	 ARM	 turf	 1100	 S 	 1	 [	11]	 Ms R Murray	 55	 $26	 She Hulk	 1:06.33	 (23.87)	 5	 4	 ...... 10.............. Wide throughout
11 of 13	18Apr22	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 Ms J Presits	 53	 $61	 Silver City	 1:14.99	 (22.97)	 1	 1	 ........ 7....................... Not sighted
6 of 8	 23Apr22	 MRW	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM45	 [	 8]	 Ms J Presits	 55.5	 $7.5	 Josie’s Jet	 1:01.39	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance

MUSWELLBROOK | PAGE 10



PERTH MEETING MONDAY, 09 MAY 2022

R4 09 May 2022 | Muswellbrook | Horsepower (Bm58)
Distance: 1280m | Class: BM58	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $24,000
2:45 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 203209
	 2	 262813
	 3	 816934
	 4	 531326
	 5	 435990
	 6	 512
	 7	 19893
	 8	 810107
	 9	 266833
	10	 535561
	11	 184686
	12	 867716
	13	 403598
	14	 426268

ONEMORECHOICE
DEEP MIRROR
COSMIC BULLET
VIVENZO
VITOSHA
RAWORTH BOY
WEST GERMANY
ALL THE SHOPS
INDIAN THUNDER
SCRIBA
ROCK THE DREAM
WINE TIME
NEW YORK NICK
BLUE COLLAR BOY

62.5
61
60
60
59.5
59
59
58.5
58
57
56.5
56.5
55
55

12
10
7
3
11
5
4
14
8
1
2
9
6
13

MADELINE OWEN  2 

--
JACKSON SEARLE  1.5 
A BULLOCK
C GALLAGH
MS B STOWER
BAILEY WHEELER  2 

MS R MURRAY
MS K ADAMS
M PALMER
BILLY CRAY
--
BENJAMIN OSMOND  3 

ELISSA MEREDITH  2 

TROY O’NEILE
STIRLING OSLAND
MS C MORGAN
R P NORTHAM
C GREIG
L C MORGAN
K LEES
S C JONES
K T DIXON
G A O’BRIEN
S I SINGLETON
MS N HUDSON
P PERRY
G C HOOK

5
4
5
4
6
3
3
4
7
5
4
5
5
7

G
M
G
G
M
G
G
G
G
G
M
M
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

61
62
56
56
59
54
54
53
52
50
53
53
44
41

	29-�4�-6-3
	25-�4�-4-4
	15-�2�-0-1
	 9-�1�-1-2
	10-�1�-1-2
	 3-�1�-1-0
	 5-�1�-0-1
	 7-�2�-0-0
	56-�4�-6-8
	25-�2�-3-2
	13-�2�-0-1
	28-�3�-2-2
	30-�2�-2-1
	51-�3�-6-3

$101,205
$86,624
$36,725
$32,350
$38,525
$18,970
$16,080
$23,965
$259,855
$55,485
$43,580
$52,460
$53,735
$93,570

	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	10-�2�-2-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�1�-0-0
	9-�0�-1-1
	10-�1�-2-0
	13-�0�-1-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 ONEMORECHOICE Trainer: Troy O’neile Barrier: 12 Total: 29-4-6-3 Prize Money: A$101,205
Jockey: Madeline Owen (a2.0) WT: 62.5 Good: 20-4-6-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 7-3-1-1 58+kg: 8-2-2-1 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Onemorenomore Dam: Gracie’s Lass J+H: 4-0-2-1 Turf: 29-4-6-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-0 Last Win: 13/09/21 (238 Days)
Owner: T G O’Neile & J A Payne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 16	10Oct21	 COO	turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 J P-Holmes	 55	 $26	 Aesop’s Fable	 1:35.00	 (--.--)	 6	 9	 ........ 7............................ Poor run
3 of 9	 12Dec21	 TAM	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM66	 [	 7]	 Madeline Owen	 57	 $4	 I’m On Break	 1:22.90	 (24.10)	 6	 4	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
2 of 12	 20Dec21	 TAM	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM66	 [	 6]	 Madeline Owen	 57	 $6	 Barellan Bandit	 1:35.47	 (23.59)	 4	 3	 ..... 2½.............................Nice run
10 of 14	13Jan22	 GUH	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Daniel Oldham	 60	 $*3.4	 Everluck	 1:35.44	 (24.53)	 4	 4	 ........ 9....................... Heat stress
9 of 11	 20Jan22	 TAM	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM66	 [	 7]	 Madeline Owen	 57	 $12	 Highlights	 1:36.51	 (25.23)	 5	 4	 ..... 6¾............................No show

2 DEEP MIRROR Trainer: Stirling Osland Barrier: 10 Total: 25-4-4-4 Prize Money: A$86,624
Jockey: -- WT: 61 Good: 14-1-3-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 4-1-1-0 58+kg: 6-2-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Deep Field Dam: Mira Chavali J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 24-4-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 11-3-1-0 Last Win: 12/04/22 (27 Days)
Owner: Hollymount Stud (Mgr: M B Sandblom)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 28Nov21	 GRA	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM66	 [	 2]	 Ms B Stower	 56.5	 $*3.9	 Swanston	 1:25.70	 (24.70)	 3	 3	 ..... 3½.............. Checked at start
2 of 9	 12Dec21	 TAM	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM66	 [	 9]	 Ashley Morgan	 56	 $5	 I’m On Break	 1:22.90	 (24.10)	 8	 6	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
8 of 10	 01Jan22	 INV	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM66	 [	 8]	 Ms B Stower	 56	 $*4	 Ah Well	 1:35.17	 (24.09)	 7	 7	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten
1 of 9	 12Apr22	 ARM	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 A Bullock	 59	 $3.8	 Hauraki Gulf	 1:05.73	 (24.06)	 6	 6	 ....... ½.............Vet test at barrier
3 of 12	 22Apr22	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM66	 [	11]	 A Bullock	 59	 $10	 Mook’s Sister	 1:08.64	 (23.61)	 9	 7	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort

3 COSMIC BULLET Trainer: Ms C Morgan Barrier: 7 Total: 15-2-0-1 Prize Money: A$36,725
Jockey: Jackson Searle (a1.5) WT: 60 Good: 10-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 10-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Bullet Train Dam: Cosmic Safari J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 15-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 10/05/21 (364 Days)
Owner: M D Holland, Mrs S L Cheyne, S A Finch, A R Gonzalez, P W Griffin, C A Griffiths, G J McDonald, M A Nichols, C M Redding, C L Wallace, Darby Racing Cosmic Safari (Mgr: S G 
Darby), T A Morgan, D R Murray, H McDonald, A W Cook & Mrs M M Bailey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 13	 10May21	 QIR	 turf	 1450	 S 	 1	 [	 1]	 A Bullock	 58	 $21	 Dream Song	 1:30.48	 (23.81)	 5	 5	 ....... ½...........................Good win
6 of 7	 07Nov21	 ARM	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 M Mc Guren	 61	 $8	 Island Grange	 1:03.98	 (22.43)	 6	 6	 ..... 4½................... Every chance
9 of 14	 04Dec21	 SCO	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM58	 [	12]	 Jackson Searle	 58.5	 $41	 Fanmalia	 1:18.90	 (24.27)	 14	 14	 ..... 6¾............................No show
3 of 14	 08Jan22	 GLI	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	 8]	 Billy Cray	 59	 $14	 Celestial Doll	 1:21.90	 (24.14)	 10	 9	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort
4 of 9	 24Jan22	 ARM	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM66	 [	 9]	 Billy Cray	 56.5	 $10	 Daksha	 1:23.40	 (23.75)	 6	 6	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run

4 VIVENZO Trainer: R P Northam Barrier: 3 Total: 9-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$32,350
Jockey: A Bullock WT: 60 Good: 6-1-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Written Tycoon Dam: Balmodena J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 26/09/21 (225 Days)
Owner: M J Robertson, R R McAnulty, Cheers & Beers (Mgr: M J Robertson), Golf Kings Racing (Mgr: M J Robertson) & R Northam

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 12Sep21	 DUB	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Reece Jones	 58	 $4.2	 Capital Venture	 1:23.43	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
1 of 11	 26Sep21	 BAT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 C Reith	 59	 $6	 Driving Force	 1:22.94	 (--.--)	 4	 2	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
3 of 16	 10Oct21	 COO	turf	 1600	 G 	 3	 [	 1]	 Ms B Stower	 55	 $21	 Statesville	 1:35.49	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
2 of 11	 24Oct21	 COA	 turf	 1600	 G 	 3	 [	 3]	 G Buckley	 56	 $3.6	 Danspur	 1:35.12	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
6 of 8	 09Nov21	 GOS	 turf	 1600	 S 	 1	 [	 8]	 Reece Jones	 55	 $18	 Belle Espoir	 1:37.11	 (24.21)	 3	 3	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
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5 VITOSHA Trainer: C Greig Barrier: 11 Total: 10-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$38,525
Jockey: C Gallagh WT: 59.5 Good: 6-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Helmet Dam: Mintenko J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: 10/01/21 (484 Days)
Owner: Halo Racing Services Pty Ltd (Mgr: C McKenna), Mrs J McKenna & Miss S Negre

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 28Feb21	 BAR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 John Allen	 57.5	 $3.4	 Dominus	 1:26.56	 (23.88)	 5	 3	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
5 of 12	 22Jul21	 CRA	 turf	 1200	 H 	 1	 [	10]	 John Allen	 57	 $20	 Frisson	 1:16.69	 (26.24)	 12	 11	 ..... 5½..................... Slowly away
9 of 11	 11Aug21	 SHS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 B Melham	 59	 $15	 Quintello	 1:18.88	 (22.91)	 7	 8	 ........ 7............................No show
9 of 11	 11Sep21	 ECH	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 J Noonan	 56	 $17	 The Siscos Kid	 1:25.22	 (24.45)	 5	 5	 ..... 6¾............................No show
10 of 12	17Apr22	 DUB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 C Gallagh	 59	 $8.5	 Laffing Waters	 0:55.70	 (22.91)	 11	 8	 ........ 4.......................... Well back

6 RAWORTH BOY Trainer: L C Morgan Barrier: 5 Total: 3-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$18,970
Jockey: Ms B Stower WT: 59 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Exceed And Excel Dam: Knit ‘n’ Purl J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 3-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Last Win: 02/04/22 (37 Days)
Owner: P R Moore, L M Moore, L B Moore & P A Ralston

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 5	 22Feb22	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Daniel Oldham	 ---	 $--	 Kiss And Shout	 1:01.75	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 4........................Barrier trial
2 of 7	 12Mar22	 GUH	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Daniel Oldham	 ---	 $--	 Anubis	 0:51.96	 (22.83)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½........................Barrier trial
5 of 13	 20Mar22	 SCO	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 M Bell	 58.5	 $10	 Back To Front	 0:57.37	 (22.21)	 3	 4	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
1 of 14	 02Apr22	 GUH	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms B Stower	 58.5	 $*1.9	 Beauty Empress	 0:57.74	 (22.91)	 5	 1	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
2 of 13	 12Apr22	 ARM	 turf	 1100	 S 	 1	 [	10]	 A Bullock	 57.5	 $3.1	 She Hulk	 1:06.33	 (23.87)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¾.................Checked 600m

7 WEST GERMANY Trainer: K Lees Barrier: 4 Total: 5-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$16,080
Jockey: Bailey Wheeler (a2.0) WT: 59 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Holler Dam: Dancing Diamond J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-1 Last Win: 15/10/21 (206 Days)
Owner: A Carusi, Mrs K L Lees, A P Agius & Roman Racing (Mgr: A Carusi)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 14	 15Oct21	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Dylan Gibbons	 56.5	 $*2.2	 The Last Lobban	 1:00.33	 (23.81)	 6	 3	 ....... ½...........................Good win
9 of 9	 02Nov21	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Dylan Gibbons	 59	 $5.5	 Discompose	 0:57.43	 (22.73)	 6	 8	 ..... 6¼............................No show
8 of 10	 10Mar22	 POM	turf	 1000	 H 	 1	 [	 5]	 A Bullock	 59.5	 $14	 Don’t Doubt Katie	 0:59.37	 (24.60)	 5	 5	 ..... 4½..........Vet-no abnormality
9 of 11	 04Apr22	 SCO	 turf	 1100	 S 	 1	 [	 8]	 Dylan Gibbons	 57.5	 $101	 Overextend	 1:03.78	 (22.57)	 7	 9	 ..... 7¾............................No show
3 of 11	 24Apr22	 POM	turf	 1206	 H 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 L Magorrian	 58.5	 $19	 Super Dooper	 1:14.91	 (25.41)	 9	 10	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort

8 ALL THE SHOPS Trainer: S C Jones Barrier: 14 Total: 7-2-0-0 Prize Money: A$23,965
Jockey: Ms R Murray WT: 58.5 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: All Too Hard Dam: Secret Sister J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 16/08/21 (266 Days)
Owner: G Harvey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 16Jul21	 DUB	 turf	 1300	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 M Palmer	 57.5	 $18	 Hammoon Jig	 1:22.70	 (--.--)	 9	 7	 ..... 1¼..................... Slowly away
10 of 12	31Jul21	 MUS	 turf	 1500	 S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 M Palmer	 58.5	 $9.5	 Steplee	 1:30.69	 (23.72)	 5	 6	 ..... 3¾..................... Slowly away
1 of 14	 16Aug21	 GUH	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 M Palmer	 57	 $9	 	 1:22.91	 (24.01)	 8	 7	 ..... DH............................. Laid out
10 of 12	30Aug21	 TAM	 turf	 1600	 G 	 2	 [	12]	 M Palmer	 56.5	 $8.5	 Ziggi Rocks	 1:37.94	 (--.--)	 7	 8	 ..... 8¼.............Hung out straight
7 of 12	 16Sep21	 NAM	 turf	 1300	 G 	 2	 [	 9]	 M Palmer	 56.5	 $5.5	 Madison Point	 1:20.31	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ..... 4½.........................No excuse

9 INDIAN THUNDER Trainer: K T Dixon Barrier: 8 Total: 56-4-6-8 Prize Money: A$259,855
Jockey: Ms K Adams WT: 58 Good: 43-4-4-7 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo b/br aus g Fav: 9-4-2-0 58+kg: 35-2-4-3 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 10-2-2-1
Sire: Manhattan Rain Dam: Whisper Bay J+H: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 56-4-6-8 Soft/Heavy: 12-0-2-0 Last Win: 14/04/19 (1121 Days)
Owner: K T Dixon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 20Jan22	 TAM	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Ms R Murray	 59	 $51	 Majestic Wings	 1:24.00	 (25.23)	 11	 11	 ........ 3................... Every chance
6 of 11	 29Jan22	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Ms R Murray	 58.5	 $8.5	 Kensington Kid	 0:56.77	 (23.37)	 10	 10	 ..... 2¾.....................Eased 100m
8 of 10	 11Feb22	 TAM	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Zara Lewis	 55	 $12	 Endorphins	 1:37.55	 (24.85)	 10	 10	 ..... 6½...................... Well beaten
3 of 8	 16Apr22	 LIR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Angela Cooper	 55	 $6	 Japingka	 0:58.15	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
3 of 7	 30Apr22	 WAI	 turf	 1000	 F 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 S Sweedman	 58	 $4	 Another Sheila	 0:54.83	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort

10 SCRIBA Trainer: G A O’brien Barrier: 1 Total: 25-2-3-2 Prize Money: A$55,485
Jockey: M Palmer WT: 57 Good: 15-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 4-1-0-2 56-58kg: 9-1-2-0 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Redoute’s Choice Dam: Written By Xaar J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 25-2-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-2-1 Last Win: 02/04/22 (37 Days)
Owner: St Aubins Scone Partnership (Mgr: Ms C L Fraser)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 27Jun21	 CAT	 turf	 3480	 S 	 Mhdle	 [	 2]	 A N Kuru	 69.5	 $*2.3	 Brungle Bertie	 3:57.75	 (25.64)	 7	 3	 ........ 8..........Vet-no abnormality
5 of 11	 12Jul21	 MUR	turf	 2050	 S 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 W Egan	 60.5	 $10	 Mulga Lil	 2:09.19	 (25.39)	 11	 10	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
5 of 9	 18Jul21	 RAC	 turf	 3500	 S 	 Mhdle	 [	 5]	 A N Kuru	 69.5	 $4.2	 Devon Miss	 4:21.04	 (29.07)	 5	 4	 ....10¾.......................... Fair effort
6 of 8	 08Aug21	 CON	 turf	 3300	 H 	 Mhdle	 [	 5]	 A Mitchell	 66.5	 $7.5	 El Diez	 4:19.72	 (26.33)	 1	 4	 ....27½................... Every chance
1 of 6	 02Apr22	 TOM	 turf	 1150	 F 	 Open	 [	 3]	 W Wheatley	 68	 $7.5	 My Shiromi	 1:07.95	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 1...........................Good win
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11 ROCK THE DREAM Trainer: S I Singleton Barrier: 2 Total: 13-2-0-1 Prize Money: A$43,580
Jockey: Billy Cray WT: 56.5 Good: 6-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Deep Field Dam: Rock Dreaming J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-1 Last Win: 02/05/21 (372 Days)
Owner: S Reid

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 23May21	 NOW	turf	 1200	 S 	 2	 [	 7]	 Ms K O’Hara	 55.5	 $16	 Cavalier Charles	 1:11.48	 (23.95)	 6	 6	 ........ 6...................... Well beaten
4 of 8	 30Jul21	 GOU	turf	 1300	 H 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Dylan Gibbons	 60.5	 $8	 Snowbella	 1:21.04	 (24.67)	 6	 5	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
6 of 12	 17Aug21	 TAE	 turf	 1257	 G 	 2	 [	 3]	 Dylan Gibbons	 56	 $11	 The Mistral	 1:14.59	 (24.31)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¼........... Overraced 1000m
8 of 8	 31Jan22	 BNT	 turf	 1150	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Dylan Gibbons	 57.5	 $9.5	 Tupou	 1:08.82	 (23.10)	 5	 6	 ..... 5½..........Vet-no abnormality
6 of 10	 13Feb22	 NOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 J Ford	 57	 $26	 Kelvedon Road	 1:09.40	 (22.99)	 5	 5	 ..... 4¼..................... Slowly away

12 WINE TIME Trainer: Ms N Hudson Barrier: 9 Total: 28-3-2-2 Prize Money: A$52,460
Jockey: -- WT: 56.5 Good: 8-1-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo gr aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 13-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-1-1
Sire: The Factor Dam: Little Baby J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 28-3-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 20-2-2-1 Last Win: 12/03/22 (58 Days)
Owner: C J S Hudson, J L Smith, M J Buckley, Mrs J M Hipwell & Miss J A Crook

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 6	 21Jan22	 CAN	 turf	 1250	 S 	 BM72	 [	 1]	 Ms K O’Hara	 54	 $101	 Jal Lei	 1:13.72	 (23.66)	 3	 4	 ..... 6¼................... Every chance
7 of 8	 12Feb22	 NEW	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 A Denby	 55	 $51	 Impulse Control	 1:12.66	 (23.71)	 2	 2	 ........ 7.........................No excuse
7 of 9	 21Feb22	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 R Hutchings	 57.5	 $5.5	 Holy Tycoon	 1:12.39	 (25.21)	 8	 6	 ..... 1¼.........................No excuse
1 of 6	 12Mar22	 TUN	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM50	 [	 3]	 Shayleigh Ingelse	 55	 $*2.8	 Condover Hall	 1:14.50	 (22.77)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
6 of 9	 26Mar22	 ROS	 turf	 1300	 H 	 BM72	 [	 9]	 Ms E Hennessy	 52	 $41	 Tampering	 1:21.34	 (24.84)	 2	 2	 ........ 9................... Every chance

13 NEW YORK NICK Trainer: P Perry Barrier: 6 Total: 30-2-2-1 Prize Money: A$53,735
Jockey: Benjamin Osmond (a3.0) WT: 55 Good: 14-0-0-0 Track: 6-0-1-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-2-0
Sire: Nicconi Dam: Just Cooking J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 30-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 16-2-2-1 Last Win: 10/08/20 (637 Days)
Owner: Ms C G Collis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 12	31May21	 POM	turf	 1500	 S 	 2	 [	12]	 C Gallagh	 55	 $8	 Oakfield Prince	 1:32.39	 (24.70)	 12	 12	 ....10¾...................... Well beaten
3 of 11	 03Aug21	 SCO	 turf	 900	  S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 C Waddell	 54	 $17	 Ballistic Moon	 0:53.57	 (23.01)	 8	 8	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
5 of 13	 13Aug21	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	13]	 C Waddell	 54	 $17	 Little Steiny	 0:57.72	 (22.32)	 8	 11	 ..... 1¼..................... Slowly away
9 of 11	 07Sep21	 SCO	 turf	 1100	 G 	 2	 [	 1]	 C Waddell	 53.5	 $61	 Nadaraja	 1:03.89	 (22.80)	 7	 7	 ...... 11............................No show
8 of 12	 28Mar22	 QIR	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM50	 [	12]	 Ms K Adams	 58.5	 $26	 Opaleyes	 1:09.45	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten

14 BLUE COLLAR BOY Trainer: G C Hook Barrier: 13 Total: 51-3-6-3 Prize Money: A$93,570
Jockey: Elissa Meredith (a2.0) WT: 55 Good: 39-3-5-2 Track: 4-0-1-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-0-0 52-54kg: 9-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-0-1-1
Sire: Denmarket Dam: Blue White J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 51-3-6-3 Soft/Heavy: 12-0-1-1 Last Win: 23/07/19 (1021 Days)
Owner: G C Hook, Mrs R A Hook, J J Hook, Mrs E L Perini & A L Perini

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 19Feb22	 ORA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM50	 [	 2]	 Jackson Searle	 54.5	 $5	 Bid To Fame	 1:24.16	 (24.73)	 7	 8	 ........ 3.............................Nice run
6 of 9	 07Mar22	 COW	turf	 1375	 G 	 BM74	 [	 1]	 Elissa Meredith	 53	 $51	 Blitzar	 1:26.76	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¾................... Every chance
2 of 12	 13Mar22	 COO	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Jackson Searle	 54	 $18	 Blackadder	 1:22.12	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ........ 2................. Laid in straight
6 of 12	 28Mar22	 QIR	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM50	 [	 3]	 C Gallagh	 57.5	 $4.6	 Opaleyes	 1:09.45	 (--.--)	 7	 8	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
8 of 10	 18Apr22	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 S 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 C Gallagh	 55	 $26	 Audette	 1:15.10	 (22.30)	 4	 4	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten


